



TSURUMI PUMP

MODEL

TPG-4300HDX

Parts List	Portable Generator	Control No:	
------------	--------------------	-------------	--

ITEM	PARTS No.	DESCRIPTION	Q'TY	SIZE	MATERIAL	NOTES
1	G01000062	Front Cover, Generator	1			
2	G020001231	Rotor (Complete)	1			
3	0006205ZZ0	Bearing, Ball	1	6205ZZ		
4	0014810240	Bolt, Through	1	M10 x 260, P1.25		
5	G120001311	Cover, Stator	1			
6	G040005820	Stator	1			
7	G080001252	Rear Cover, Generator	1			*
8	0013508140	Bolt, Cover	4	M8 x 140		
9	0030308000	Washer, Spring	4	M8		
10	G110000020	Cover, Brush	1			
11	0013705012	Bolt and Washer Assembly	2	M5 x 12		
12	G070000130	Tube, Flexible	1			
13	0013708020	Bolt and Washer Assembly (Front Cover)	4	M8 x 20		
14	0011204006	Screw and Washer Assembly	1	M4 x 6		
14.1	C190000670	Wire, Ground (Not Shown)	1	30 x 40 x 5t		
15						
16						
17						
18	E070000230	Bracket, Muffler Support	1			*
19	0013708020	Bolt and Washer Assembly (Bracket to Rear Cover)	1	M8 x 20		
20						
21	0013006010	Bolt, Flanged (Support Bar)	4	M6 x 10		
22	F020000600	Bar, Suport	2			
23	0013006012	Bolt, Flanged	2	M6 x 12		
24	E070000440	Brace (Inner Shield)	1			
25	0011305008	Screw and Washer Assembly	1	M5 x 8 Ni		
25.1	F070000230	Cable, Ground	1			
26	0022008000	Nut, Flanged	12	M8		
27	G060000492	Mount, Vibration Isolator (Engine & Generator)	6			
27.1	G150000421	Spacer	2			
27.2						
28	F011003202	Frame	1			
29	C012011860	Front Panel (Complete)	1			
30	C011017981	Front Panel (Less parts)	1			
30.1	C011900180	Label	1			
31	0013006010	Bolt, Frame	4	M6 x 10		
32	C020004706	Control Box (Complete)	1			
33	C021103684	Control Box (Less parts)	1			
34	0014305012	Screw and Washer Assembly	4	M5 x 12		
35	SW-3116	Switch (Engine Stop)	1			
36	0013303008	Screw and Washer Assembly	2	M3 x 8		
37						
38	SW-3211	Switch (Idle)	1			
39	0013303008	Screw and Lock Washer Assembly	2	M3 x 8		
40	SW-3832	Switch (Full Power)	1			
41	0013303008	Screw and Lock Washer Assembly	2	M3 x 8		
42	GF53BKA	Receptacle, 120V	2	GFCI		
43	0022004000	Nut, Flanged	4	M4		
44						
45	0013304010	Screw and Washer Assembly	4	M4 x 10		
46	01401110G0	Pilot (Light)	1			
47	0065605130	Receptacle, 120V, Twist Lock	1			
48	0015130510	Screw and Washer Assembly	2	6-32 x 10		
49	0065706320	Receptacle, 120V/240V, Twist Lock	1			
50	0015130510	Screw and Washer Assembly	2	6-32 x 10		
51	IEGBX6614	Breaker, 20A	1	2P, 14A, IEGBX66-32779-14-V		
52	0015130510	Screw and Washer Assembly	4	6-32 x 10		
53	N/A	Washer, Flat	4			see Item 52
54						
55						
56						
57	0021805000	Wing Nut	1	M5		
58	0030405000	Washer, Spring	2	M5 Ni		
59	0021905000	Nut, Hex	1	M5 Ni		
60	0030105000	Washer, Flat	1	M5 Ni		
61	0030705000	Washer, Lock	1	M5 Ni		
62	0010205015	Screw, Grounding	1	M5 x 15		
63	C220000390	Condenser Set (2 per set)	1	20+30 MFD		

* Indicates items included in set



TSURUMI PUMP

MODEL TPG-4300HDX

Parts List	Portable Generator	Control No:	
------------	--------------------	-------------	--

ITEM	PARTS No.	DESCRIPTION	Q'TY	SIZE	MATERIAL	NOTES
64	C222000010	Condenser Holder	4			
65	0011204010	Screw and Washer Assembly	4	M4 x 10		
66	0011204018	Screw and Washer Assembly	1	M4 x 18		
67						
68	015S15VB10	Diode Stack	1			
69	C150000250	Idle Control Unit	1			
70	0011204006	Screw and Washer Assembly	2	M4 x 6		
71						
72	0321302509	Grommet	1			
72.1	0321090509	Grommet	1			
72.2	0321201509	Grommet	1			
H-1	GX240K1VED2	Engine (Honda)	1			**
H-2		Clamp, Fuel Tube (Not Shown)	1			**
H-3		Bolt, Exhaust Flange	2			**
H-4		Gasket, Exhaust Flange	1			**
H-5		Fuel Tank	1			**
H-6		Cushion	2			**
H-7		Cap, Filler	1			**
H-8		Screen, Fuel	1			**
H-9		Bolt	2			**
H-10		Washer, Flat	2			**
H-11		Bushing, Steel	2			**
H-12		Bushing, Rubber	2			**
H-13		Valve, Fuel Shutoff	1			**
H-14		Seal, Sediment Cup	1			**
H-15		Cup, Sediment	1			**
H-16		Shield, Inner	1			**
H-17		Seal	2			**
H-18		Nut	2			**
H-19		Support, Muffler	1			**
H-20		Muffler	1			**
H-21		Gasket, Exhaust Flange	1			**
H-22		Shield, Outer Muffler	1			**
H-23		Bolt, Flanged (Muffler Shield)	8			**
H-24		Spark Arrestor	1			**
H-25		Screw (Spark Arrestor)	1			**
H-26		Screw (Upper Muffler Support)	1			**
H-34		Screw (Brace to Shields)	1			**
H-35		Bolt	1			**
H-36		Washer	1			**
H-37		Spacer	1			**

* Old rear cover G080001180 is no longer available. When ordering replacement rear cover (7), order new rear cover G080001252 and new muffler support bracket (18) E070000230.

** Items prefixed with letter H are Honda Engine parts. Refer to Honda Parts Catalog for part numbers.